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Arrival of Japanese Students of Cheerleading to Cambodia 
 

 The Embassy of Japan is pleased to announce that 14 Japanese students from 

Teikyo Univeristy’s Cheerleading Team “Teikyo University Baffalos” arrived Cambodia 

on 18 February 2020 under the youth exchange program “JENESYS 2019”. 

 

The JENESYS aims to promote mutual trust and understanding among the people 

of Japan and ASEAN countries, Timor-Leste and India, and to build a basis for future 

friendship and cooperation, conducted by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Japan. 

Through the JENESYS program, a group of Japanese university or high school students 

visits Cambodia every year to understand Cambodian society and culture and build 

friendship with Cambodian students. 

 

The Teikyo University students will participate in the school exchange program 

with the students of Norton University at Norton University and they will perform 

cheerleading with the students of Norton University in the Kizuna Festival to be held on 

20-23 February 2020 at Cambodia-Japan Cooperation Center (CJCC), specifically at the 

Opening Ceremony on 20 February at 18:30-20:00 and the Cheerleading Workshops on 

21 February at 9:00-10:00 and 18:00-19:00. 

 

The students will hold a reporting session to summarize their visit to Cambodia on 

25 February at Emion Hotel (11:00-12:00). 

 

On this significant occasion, the Embassy would like to invite the national and 

international media to cover the program and the session. 

 

For further information and media registration, please contact Culture and 

Information Section of the Embassy of Japan at 023 217 161 (Ext: 1121) or email: 

info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp . 
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ស្ថា នទូតជប ៉ុនប្បចាំប្រះរាជាណាចប្ររម្ព៉ុជា 

សេចរតីប្បកាេរ័ត៌មាន/លខិិតអស ជ្ ើញអនរស្ថររ័តម៌ាន 
 

No. 14 PR-20/EoJ                                 
       ថ្ងៃទី១៩ ខែកុម្ភៈ ឆ្ន ាំ២០២០ 

ការម្រដលន់ននេិសតិរីឡារាាំស ៀលដីដីងជប ៉ុនសៅរម្ព៉ុជា 
  

ស្ថា នទូតជប ុន មានសេចកតីសស្ថម្នសរកីរាយជម្រមាបជូនថា និេិសតជប ុនចាំននួ១៤រូប ម្កពី 
ម្រកុម្កីឡារាាំសលើកទឹកចិតត(ស ៀលីដដីង) ស ម្ ោះ “Teikyo University Baffalos“ ថ្នស្ថកលវទិាល័យ
Teikyo បានម្កដល់ម្របសទេកម្ពុជាថ្ងៃទី១៨ ខែកុម្ភៈ ឆ្ន ាំ២០២០ សម្រោម្កម្មវធីិបណ្តត ញផ្លា េ់បតូរយុវជន 
“JENESYS 2019”។ 
 កម្មវធីិJENESYS មានសោលបាំណងជម្រមុ្ញោរយល់ដឹង និងោរកស្ថងទាំនុកចិតតសៅវញិសៅ
ម្ក កនុងចាំសណ្តម្ម្របជាជនជប ុន និងបណ្តត ម្របសទេអាស្ថ៊ា ន ម្របសទេទីម្រ័ខាងសកើត រមួ្ជាម្យួម្របសទេ
ឥណ្តា  និងសដើម្បកីស្ថងមូ្លដ្ឋា នម្រ្ឹោះថ្នកិចចេហម្របតិបតតិោរ និងចាំណងម្តិតភាពនាសពលអនា្ត 
ខដលសរៀបចាំសដ្ឋយម្រកេួងោរបរសទេជប ុន។ តាម្រយៈកម្មវធីិJENESYS ម្រកុម្និេសតិស្ថកល            
វទិាល័យ ឬេិេសវទិាល័យជប ុនម្យួម្រកុម្ បានម្កទេសនកិចចសៅម្របសទេកម្ពុជា ជាសរៀងរាល់ឆ្ន ាំ 
សដើម្បខីេែងយល់ពីេងគម្កម្ពុជា និងវបបធម្ ៌ម្រពម្ទាំងកស្ថងម្តិតភាពជាម្យួេិេស និេិសតកម្ពុជា។ 
 និេសតិស្ថកលវទិាល័យTeikyo នឹងចូលរមួ្កម្មវធីិផ្លា េ់បតូរជាម្យួនិេសតិ ថ្នស្ថកលវទិា 
ល័យនរ័តុន ម្រពម្ទាំងេខម្តងកាចរ់ា ាំសលើកទឹកចិតតជាម្យួនិេសតិស្ថកលវទិាល័យនរ័តុន កនុង
ម្សោម្រេព្ីហសូណ្ត ខដលនឹងម្របម្រពឹតតិសៅចាបពី់ថ្ងៃទី២០ ដល់២៣ ខែកុម្ភៈ ឆ្ន ាំ២០២០ សៅ
ម្ជឈម្ណា លេហម្របតិបតតិោរកម្ពុជា-ជប ុន (CJCC) ្ឺសៅថ្ងៃសបើកម្សោម្រេព ថ្ងៃទី២០ ខែកុម្ភៈ សមា ង 
១៨:៣០-២០:០០ និងកម្មវធីិេិោា ស្ថលា និងោរេខម្តងកាចរ់ា ាំសលើកទឹកចិតត ថ្ងៃទី២១ ខែកុម្ភៈ សមា ង 
៩:០០-១០:០០ និង សមា ង ១៨:០០-១៩:០០ ។ 

និេសតិចូលរមួ្ នឹងសរៀបចាំបទបង្ហា ញេតីពីរបាយោរណ៍េកម្មភាព សដើម្បេីសងាបនូវដាំសណើ រ 
ទេសនកិចចរបេ់ពួកោតម់្កោនម់្របសទេកម្ពុជា សៅថ្ងៃទី២៥ ខែកុម្ភៈ សៅេណ្តា ោរសអម្អីន ចាបពី់ 
សមា ង១១:00 ដល់សមា ង១២:០០។ 

 កនុងឱោេសនោះ ស្ថា នទូតសយើងែ្ុ ាំេូម្សោរពអស ជ្ ើញអនកស្ថរពត័ម៌ានជាតិ និងអនតរជាតិចូល 
រមួ្យកពត័ម៌ានកុាំបីខាន។  

េម្រមាបោ់រស្ថកេួរពត័ម៌ានបខនាម្ និងោរចុោះស ម្ ោះចូលរមួ្យកពត័ម៌ាន េូម្ទាំនាកទ់ាំនង 
សៅោនខ់ននកវបបធម៌្ និងពត័ម៌ានថ្នស្ថា នទូតជប ុន តាម្រយៈសលែទាំនាកទ់ាំនង ០២៣ ២១៧ ១៦១ 
(ភាជ បប់នត ១១២១) រអីុឺខម្ លម្កោនអ់ាេ័យដ្ឋា ន៖ info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp ។ 
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